



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7522/2025, CRL.M.A. 31498/2025 & CRL.M.A.
31499/2025

JYOTI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yuvv Wadhwa, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 28.10.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025

Sk